## **INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION**

# INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION UNDER THE LANDSCAPE SOUTH AUSTRALIA (GENERAL) REGULATIONS 2020

**29 NOVEMBER 2023** 

### **Delegation Sources**

• Landscape South Australia (General) Regulations 2020

#### **Positions**

Abbreviation	Position	Name
CEO	Chief Executive Officer	Kelly Westell
MDRS	Manager Development & Regulatory Services	Gabby Swearse
MF	Manager Finance	David Rattley
MIO	Manager Infrastructure & Operations	

Page **2** of **3** 29 November 2023

## Instrument of Delegation under the Landscape South Australia (General) Regulations 2020

#### Landscape South Australia (General) Regulations 2020

Provision	Power and Functions Delegated	Delegate	Conditions and Limitations	Capacity of Council	
regulation 10(1)(b)	Make submissions to the regional landscape board	CEO, MDRS, MF, MIO		council	
regulation 13(3)	Pay monies to the regional landscape board	CEO, MDRS, MF, MIO		council	
regulation 14(9)	Furnish a regional landscape board with a reasonable estimate of the costs that the council expects to claim under regulation 14 of the Landscape South Australia (General) Regulations 2019	CEO, MDRS, MF, MIO		council	
regulation 14(13)	Furnish a regional landscape board with an invoice setting out the amount the council is claiming and the calculations used by the council to determine the amount	CEO, MDRS, MF, MIO		council	

Page **3** of **3** 29 November 2023